PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth T. McBride	06/20/2008
James M. Bortnak	06/20/2008
J. P. Leon	06/20/2008
John R. Clem	06/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stamps.com Inc.		
Street Address:	12959 Coral Tree Place		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90066-7020		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12103483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: | Idecordova@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: R.Ross Viguet/FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61135/P047US/10802328	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Ross Viguet	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0882

500582393

source=P047 Assign#page1.tif	
source=P047 Assign#page2.tif	
source=P047 Assign#page3.tif	
source=P047 Assign#page4.tif	
source=P047 Assign#page5.tif	
source=P047 Assign#page6.tif	
source=P047 Assign#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Kenneth T. McBride; James M. Bortnak; J. P. Leon; and John R. Clem (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 415 Hopkins Avenue, Hermosa Beach, California 90254; 4077 Cuervo Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93110: 13603 Marina Pointe Drive B431, Marina del Rey, California 90292; and 162 Via Los Miradores, Redondo Beach, California 90277, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTED PRINTING OF PERSONALIZED POSTAGE INDICIA, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on April 15, 2008 as U.S. application No. 12/103,483; and

WHEREAS, Stamps.com Inc, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 12959 Coral Tree Place, Los Angeles, California 90066-7020 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

80224840.1

61135/P047US/10802328

PATENT REEL: 021180 FRAME: 0884 AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

80224840.1

2

61135/P047US/10802328



State of California County of LOS Angeles) ss.

On June 20, 2008, before me, Worda who proved to me on the basis of Kenneth T. McBride appeared satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my Mand and official seal. WANDA JEANETIE JACKSON Commission # 1503151 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2008

80224840.1

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

I cortify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

) 88.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California

executed the instrument.

appeared

County of Low Angeles

James M. Bortnak

WANDA JEANETTE JACKSON Commission # 1503131 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2008

80324840.1

5

G1135/R047US/10802328



State of Ca	lifornia)		
County of 1	Los Angeles) ss.)		,
on June	LOS Angeles 20,2007	, before me, L	landal ancife Jacks	Notary Public
appeared	J. P. Leo	ų,	who proved to me on t	he basis of
satisfactory	evidence, to be the po	rson whose na	me is subscribed to the w	ithin instrument and
cionatura on	the instrument the o	uted the same i	in his authorized capacity,	and that by his
executed the	instrument	rison, or the ch	tity upon behalf of which	the person acted,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

WANDA JEANETTE JACKSON

Commission # 1503161

Notary Public - California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2008

John R. Clam State of California Notany Public, personally , before me, Winda who proved to me on the basis of John R. Clem appeared satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNES my hand and official seal. WANDA JEANETTE JACKSON Commission # 1503151 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2008

80224840.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2008

7

61135/P047US/10802328